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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Sept 14 Planning Committee

From: Katherine Oliver  
Sent: September 17, 2023 9:10 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca 
Cc: Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; ason.thorne@hamilton.ca; Toman, Charlie <Charlie.Toman@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; 
Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; Robichaud, Steve 
<Steve.Robichaud@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Ward 12 Office <ward12@hamilton.ca>; Ward 13 <ward13@hamilton.ca>; Ward 2 
<ward2@hamilton.ca>; Office of Ward 3 City Councillor Nrinder Nann <ward3@hamilton.ca>; Ward 4 
<ward4@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Sept 14 Planning Committee 

Dear City and Provincial Representatives and Staff, 

I oppose any development of these lands regardless of any potential “Community Benefits” ‐ I reject the Province's 
misleading and anti‐democratic efforts to get a false agreement from Hamilton. The City of Hamilton has already stated 
clearly and forcefully that it opposes the removal and any urban development of the lands removed from the Greenbelt 
Plan. 

Sincerely, 

Katherine Oliver 
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